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14.15 Value of building permits issued, by province, 1974 and 1975 with totals for 1971-75 
(thousand dollars) (concluded) 

Province or territory and year Residential construction Non-residential construction 
New Improve­

ments 
Total Indus­

trial 
Commer­
cial 

Institutional 
and 
government 

Total 

Northwest Territories 1974 
1975 

1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

3,332 
8,828 

3,121,347 
3,480,725 
4,552,220 
4,299,034 
5,642,516 

498 
272 

81,716 
157,686 
210,862 
276,676 
486,424 

3,830 
9,100 

3,203,063 
3,638,411 
4,763,082 
4,575,710 
6,128,940 

719 
828 

470,924 
520,479 
853,754 

1,315,898 
875,826 

1,515 
5,362 

1,069,785 
1,411,599 
1,970,340 
2,292,665 
2,251,483 

6,620 
1,834 

967,809 
893,119 
971,762 

1,095,802 
1,341,786 

12,684 
17,124 

5,711,581 
6,463,608 
8,558,938 
9,280,075 
10,598,035 

14.16 Estimated value of proposed construction as indicated by building permits issued in 50 
municipalities, 1974 and 1975 (thousand dollars) 

Province and municipality 

NEWFOUNDLAND 

St, John's 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

Charlottetown 

NOVA SCOTIA 

Halifax 

NEW BRUNSWICK 

Fredericton 
Moncton 
Saint John 

QUEBEC 

La Salle 
Montreal 
Quebec 
Ste, Foy 
St, Laurent 
Sept-lles 
Sherbrooke 
Trois-Rivieres 

ONTARIO 

Brampton 
Burlington 
Etobicoke (borough) 
Hamilton 
Kitchener 
London 
London Township 
Mississauga 
Nepean Township 

1974 

40,172 

3,065 

54,666 

22,625 
29,638 
44,649 

13.284 
313.019 
62,197 
36,673 
54,382 
20,305 
29,093 
22,205 

107,846' 
65,414 

131,098 
123,637 
56,647 
99,580 
2,548 

170,430 
41,054 

1975 

39,272 

2,742 

79,723 

34,443 
25,478 
74,013 

17,933 
287,534 
48,325 
40,476 
43,275 
21,439 
27,000 
25,723 

85,185' 
63,520 

100,573 
148,186 
72,855 

105,287 
2,980 

229,317 
31,330 

Province and municipality 

Oshawa 
Ottawa 
Scarborough (borough) 
Thunder Bay 
Toronto 
Windsor 
York (borough) 
York North (borough) 

MANITOBA 

Fort Garry | 
St. Boniface L , 

Winnipeg J 

SASKATCHEWAN 

Moose Jaw 

ALBERTA 

Calgary 
Edmonton \ , 
Jasper Place J 
Lethbridge 

Red Deer 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 

Burnaby District 
Richmond Township 
Surrey District 
Vancouver 
Victoria 

1974 

40,826 
222,787 
392,936 
49,904 

392,936 
85,884 
12,819 

283,304 

211,200 

19,672 
10,929 
90,873 
50,933 

273,373 
240,044 

42,552 
127,225 
22,541 

92,742 
82,646 
61,980 

139,813 
75,620 

1975 

48,936 
190,315 
282,352 
46,679 

538,134 
56,509 
15,490 

212,009 

220,639 

19,360 
17,354 

150,939 
127,839 

391,313 
303,076 

43,874 
33,834 
25,858 

105,549 
103,648 
90,128 

152,282 
56,392 

'Includes townships of Chinguacousy and Toronto Gore and part of Mississauga. 
"Metropolitan Corporation of Greater Winnipeg. 
'Jasper Place included with Edmonton following annexation. 

14.17 Estimated value of building permits issued in metropolitan areas, 1974 and 1975 (thousand 
dollars) 

Metroix>litan area 

Calgary 
Chicoutimi-Jonquiere 
Edmonton 
Halifax 
Hamilton 
Kitchener 
London 
Montreal 
Ottawa-Hull 
Quebec 
Regina 

1974 

273,373 
56,556 

316,024 
138,183 
228,300 
119,185 
120,193 
986,751 
465,095 
176,478 
90,873 

1975 

391,313 
56,264 

394,968 
170,593 
277,126 
148,196 
129,102 

1,109,303 
436,385 
195,075 
150,939 

Metropolitan area 

Saint John 
St, Catharines-Niagara 
St. John's ' 
Saskatoon 
Sudbury 
Thunder Bay 
Toronto 
Vancouver 
Victoria 
Windsor 
Winnipeg 

1974 

47,082 
120,110 
40,172 
50,933 
32,261 
52,334 

1,618,794 
582,082 
162,111 
116,591 
211,200 

1975 

74,789 
142,934 
39,279 

127,839 
57,477 
49,590 

1,835,372 
702,950 
177,476 
82,446 

220,639 

'Although this is a metropolitan area, only St. John's proper is included in the building permits survey. 


