14.15	Value of building permits issued, by province,	1974 and 1975 with totals for 1971-75
	(thousand dollars) (concluded)	

Province or territory and	Residential construction			Non-residential construction			Total	
	New	Improve- ments	Total	Indus- trial	Commer- cial	Institutional and government		
Northwest Territories	1974	3,332	498	3,830	719	1,515	6,620	12,684
	1975	8,828	272	9,100	828	5,362	1,834	17,124
Total	1971	3,121,347	81,716	3,203,063	470,924	1,069,785	967,809	5,711,581
	1972	3,480,725	157,686	3,638,411	520,479	1,411,599	893,119	6,463,608
	1973	4,552,220	210,862	4,763,082	853,754	1,970,340	971,762	8,558,938
	1974	4,299,034	276,676	4,575,710	1,315,898	2,292,665	1,095,802	9,280,075
	1975	5,642,516	486,424	6,128,940	875,826	2,251,483	1,341,786	10,598,035

14.16 Estimated value of proposed construction as indicated by building permits issued in 50 municipalities, 1974 and 1975 (thousand dollars)

Province and municipality	1974	1975	Province and municipality	1974	1975
NEWFOUNDLAND St. John's	40.172	39,272	Oshawa Ottawa Scarborough (borough)	40,826 222,787 392,936	48,936 190,315 282,352
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND Charlottetown	3,065	2,742	Thunder Bay Toronto Windsor York (borough) York North (borough)	49,904 392,936 85,884 12,819 283,304	46,679 538,134 56,509 15,490
NOVA SCOTIA Halifax	54,666	79,723	70.0	283,304	212,009
NEW BRUNSWICK Fredericton Moncton Saint John	22,625 29,638 44,649	34,443 25,478 74,013	MANITOBA Fort Garry St. Boniface St. James Winnipeg	211,200	220,639
QUEBEC			SASKATCHEWAN		
La Salle Montreal Quebec Ste. Foy St. Laurent Sept-fles	13,284 313,019 62,197 36,673 54,382 20,305	17,933 287,534 48,325 40,476 43,275 21,439	Moose Jaw Prince Albert Regina Saskatoon ALBERTA	19,672 10,929 90,873 50,933	19,360 17,354 150,939 127,839
Sherbrooke Trois-Rivières	29,093 22,205	27,000 25,723	Calgary Edmonton Jasper Place	273,373 240,044	391,313 303,076
ONTARIO Brampton Burlington	107,846° 65,414	85,185° 63,520	Lethbridge Medicine Hat Red Deer	42,552 127,225 22,541	43,874 33,834 25,858
Etobicoke (borough) Hamilton	131,098 123,637	100,573 148,186	BRITISH COLUMBIA		
Kitchener London London Township Mississauga Nepean Township	56,647 99,580 2,548 170,430 41,054	72,855 105,287 2,980 229,317 31,330	Burnaby District Richmond Township Surrey District Vancouver Victoria	92,742 82,646 61,980 139,813 75,620	105,549 103,648 90,128 152,282 56,392

Includes townships of Chinguacousy and Toronto Gore and part of Mississauga.

Metropolitan Corporation of Greater Winnipeg.

Jasper Place included with Edmonton following annexation.

14.17 Estimated value of building permits issued in metropolitan areas, 1974 and 1975 (thousand dollars)

Metropolitan area	1974	1975	Metropolitan area	1974	1975
Calgary	273,373	391,313	Saint John	47,082	74,789
Chicoutimi-Jonquiere	56,556	56,264	St. Catharines-Niagara	120,110	142,934
Edmonton	316,024	394,968	St. John's'	40,172	39,279
Halifax	138,183	170,593	Saskatoon	50,933	127,839
Hamilton	228,300	277,126	Sudbury	32,261	57,477
Kitchener	119,185	148,196	Thunder Bay	52.334	49,590
London	120,193	129,102	Toronto	1.618.794	1.835.372
Montreal	986.751	1.109.303	Vancouver	582.082	702.950
Ottawa-Hull	465.095	436,385	Victoria	162,111	177,476
Quebec	176,478	195,075	Windsor	116,591	82,446
Regina	90,873	150,939	Winnipeg	211,200	220,639

^{&#}x27;Although this is a metropolitan area, only St. John's proper is included in the building permits survey.